1241349

\$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tomohiko HASEGAWA	03/26/2009	
Masaki KONDO	03/26/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12413498			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.1343

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam C. Olive

Total Attachments: 1

500820257

source=assignment_1343#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022465 FRAME: 0453

CH

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomohiko	o HASEGAWA		(5)	·			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Masaki KONDO		(6)	(6)					
	(3)				(7))				
		(4)								
			In consid the undersi	deration of the sum	of one o	ioliar (\$1.00) a	nd other a	ood and valuat	ole consideration	ns paid to each o
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)								
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Le extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known a							nd all provisional
(11) Insert Identification		(11)	IMAGE PROCESSOR							
	of invention such as Title, Case									
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorney I	Docket No.	0	76376.13	343)
			for which th	ne undersigned has	(have) e	executed an ap	plication fo	r palent in the	United States o	f America
(12) -	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Mar.	26	,200]			7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	cation Serial Numbe	r	12/4	13,498	3		•
	identification for filed applications		filed		M	larch 27,	2009			
application Assigner or provis reexamir States re right to a herewith	6) The undersigned necessary or desirabl	and ary deem I agree I divisk I in ob I agree I agree I dagree I dagree I hereb	ny patent(s) in necessary. (s) to executon thereof, conthereof, containing evide (s) to executive the total to the part of the total the	ite all papers neces or any patent or re ence and going forwate all papers and do Protection of Industrative atent to the Assigned (s) and request(s) the aid Assignee, as Asned, and that he have firm of BAKER Buy with the rules of the	I also to sary in alssue a lesue a vard with cument fal Prop acts w a. ne Com ssignee as (they DTTS L e United	connection with pplication base in such interfere is and perform erty or similar a hich may be impossible in the entire in the have) not exert the power to states Patential	rate assign in any interior ed thereon ence. any act wh agreement necessary Patents to I aterest, and eculed, and to insert on	ments in connection of the inversion may be need to obtain, may see any and it hereby covered will not execute this assignments office for the inversion of the	may be declarention, and to co cessary in connistration or confir all Letters Patenants that he habite, any agree	n applications and ad concerning any poperate with the section with claims on by reissue or ents of the United as (they have) full sments in conflict
	In witness whereof,					opposite the	undersig	ned name(s).		
Date	Mar, 26	,20	10/	Name of Inv	entor	Toinohiko HA	SEGAWA	<u> Herseyan</u>	<u>-a:</u>	(SEAL)
Date	Mr.	76,	2004	Name of Inv	entor	Masaki KOND	W Ko	nto		(SEAL)
Date	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			Name of Inv	entor .					_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of inv	entor .			•		_ (SEAL)
Date			····	Name of Inv	entor		-			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inv	entor _					_ (SEAL)

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 022465 FRAME: 0454

_____ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/27/2009